Sebastian De Castro, Project Manager. 

II. Zachary Ambariantz, Electrical Engineer 
D. Schedule:  

I. Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in 
a written “Notice to Proceed” and to fully complete the project within one hundred ninety four 
(194) calendar days thereafter. Of the total one hundred ninety four (194) calendar days, sixty 
(60) calendar days are for the procurement of materials, fourteen (14) calendar days are for 
staging, and one hundred twenty (120) calendar days are for on-site construction. 

II. Phase 1: 80 Calendar Days 
III. Phase 2: 40 Calendar Days